
PROGRAM AGENDA

Friday, May 19
Breakfast
Blodi Conference Rooms
Pomerantz Family Pavilion

7:15 am

Department Photo
Green Space
Pomerantz Family Pavilion
(Between PFP and Ramp 4)

8:00 am

8:20 am Research Day Welcome
Braley Auditorium
Ian Han, MD

Session I
Moderator: Jaclyn Haugsdal, MD

Putting a Lid on Dry Eye
Caroline Yu, MD

Cooled vs. Room-Temp Tears for 
Irritation after Intravitreal Injection
Douglas Jin, MD

Assessment of Mobile Micro-suturing 
Station for Surgical Skill Development
S. Bilal Ahmed, MD

Resident vs. Faculty Performed 
Cataract Surgery with Toric IOLs
Zachary Mortensen, MD; Tirth Shah, MD

Endothelial Cell Loss in Standard vs. 
Prototype Endothelial-In DMEK Device
Aaron Dotson, MD

Custom 3D Scanned Scleral Contact 
Lens in Pediatric Patients
Emily Witsberger, MD

Session II
Moderator: Ian Han, MD

IOP Fluctuation and Drop in Ocular 
Perfusion Pressure During Hemodialysis
Tina Hendricks, MD

Effect of Masks on IOP Measurement
Sean Rivera, MD

Pre-op Echo for Predicting Findings in 
Secondary Post-Globe Repair
Mahsaw Mansoor, MD

Non-Accidental Trauma: 
Interdepartmental QI Project
Andrew Goldstein, MD

Prolonged Duration to Full Retinal 
Vascularization in ROP
Margaret Strampe, MD

Break | End of Sessions I & II

8:30 am

8:40 am

8:50 am

9:00 am

9:10 am

9:20 am

9:30 am

9:40 am

9:50 am

10:00 am

10:20 am

10:40 am

Session III
Moderator: Lindsay DeAndrade, MD

Does Spasmus Nutans Really Exist?
Salma Dawoud, MD

Choroidal Changes in Horner’s Syndrome and 
CN3 Palsies
Farzad Jamshidi, MD, PhD

Bilateral Superior Oblique Palsy – Surgery 
Planning and Long-Term Outcomes
Guneet Mann, MBBS, MS

Grimace Response for Measuring Photophobia 
in Migraine vs. Non-Migraine Patients
Adriana Rodriguez Leon, MD

Hearing Dysfunction in Patients Treated with 
Teprotumumab
Jamie Keen, MD

Laser Speckle Flow Differentiates Acute 
AAION from NAAION
Natasha Gautam, MBBS, MS

Session IV
Moderator: Timothy Boyce, MD

Laser Speckle Flow Shows Reduced Ocular 
Blood Flow in AMD
Edward Linton, MD

Long-Term Structural and Functional 
Outcomes in XLRS
Beau Fenner, MD, PhD

Treatments for Juvenile XLRS Using RS1 
Knockout Mouse Model
Araniko Pandey, MBBS

Retinal Degeneration in Patients with 
Intermediate Uveitis or Retinal Vasculitis
Rupak Bhuyan, MD

Increased Border Pigmentation in Choroidal 
Melanoma Treated with Plaque 
Brachytherapy
Sean Rodriguez, MD

Vision Loss Disproportionally Drives 
Inhabitants of Low-Income Nations into 
Poverty
Christopher Fortenbach, MD, PhD

Lunch
Blodi Conference Rooms

10:30 am

10:50 am

11:10 am

11:20 am

11:30 am

11:40 am

11:50 am

12:00 pm

12:10 pm
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