## PROGRAM AGENDA

## Friday, May 19

	Filuay, May 19
7:15 am	<b>Breakfast</b> Blodi Conference Rooms Pomerantz Family Pavilion
8:00 am	<b>Department Photo</b> Green Space Pomerantz Family Pavilion (Between PFP and Ramp 4)
8:20 am	<b>Research Day Welcome</b> Braley Auditorium Ian Han, MD
_	<b>Session I</b> Moderator: Jaclyn Haugsdal, MD
8:30 am	<i>Putting a Lid on Dry Eye</i> Caroline Yu, MD
8:40 am	<b>Cooled vs. Room-Temp Tears for</b> Irritation after Intravitreal Injection Douglas Jin, MD
8:50 am	Assessment of Mobile Micro-suturing Station for Surgical Skill Development S. Bilal Ahmed, MD
9:00 am	<b>Resident vs. Faculty Performed</b> <b>Cataract Surgery with Toric IOLs</b> Zachary Mortensen, MD; Tirth Shah, MD
9:10 am	<b>Endothelial Cell Loss in Standard vs.</b> <b>Prototype Endothelial-In DMEK Device</b> Aaron Dotson, MD
9:20 am	<i>Custom 3D Scanned Scleral Contact</i> <i>Lens in Pediatric Patients</i> Emily Witsberger, MD
	<b>Session II</b> Moderator: Ian Han, MD
9:30 am	<i>IOP Fluctuation and Drop in Ocular</i> <i>Perfusion Pressure During Hemodialysis</i> Tina Hendricks, MD
9:40 am	<i>Effect of Masks on IOP Measurement</i> Sean Rivera, MD
9:50 am	<b>Pre-op Echo for Predicting Findings in</b> <b>Secondary Post-Globe Repair</b> Mahsaw Mansoor, MD
10:00 am	<i>Non-Accidental Trauma: Interdepartmental QI Project</i> Andrew Goldstein, MD
10:10 am	<i>Prolonged Duration to Full Retinal Vascularization in ROP</i> Margaret Strampe, MD
10:20 am	Break   End of Sessions   &

## **Resident & Fellow Research Day 2023**

	<b>Session III</b> Moderator: Lindsay DeAndrade, MD
10:30 am	<i>Does Spasmus Nutans Really Exist?</i> Salma Dawoud, MD
10:40 am	<i>Choroidal Changes in Horner's Syndrome and CN3 Palsies</i> Farzad Jamshidi, MD, PhD
10:50 am	<b>Bilateral Superior Oblique Palsy – Surgery Planning and Long-Term Outcomes</b> Guneet Mann, MBBS, MS
11:00 am	<i>Grimace Response for Measuring Photophobia</i> <i>in Migraine vs. Non-Migraine Patients</i> Adriana Rodriguez Leon, MD
11:10 am	<i>Hearing Dysfunction in Patients Treated with</i> <i>Teprotumumab</i> Jamie Keen, MD
11:20 am	<i>Laser Speckle Flow Differentiates Acute</i> <i>AAION from NAAION</i> Natasha Gautam, MBBS, MS
_	<b>Session IV</b> Moderator: Timothy Boyce, MD
11:30 am	<i>Laser Speckle Flow Shows Reduced Ocular Blood Flow in AMD</i> Edward Linton, MD
11:40 am	<i>Long-Term Structural and Functional</i> <i>Outcomes in XLRS</i> Beau Fenner, MD, PhD
11:50 am	<i>Treatments for Juvenile XLRS Using RS1</i> <i>Knockout Mouse Model</i> Araniko Pandey, MBBS
12:00 pm	<i>Retinal Degeneration in Patients with Intermediate Uveitis or Retinal Vasculitis</i> Rupak Bhuyan, MD
12:10 pm	Increased Border Pigmentation in Choroidal Melanoma Treated with Plaque Brachytherapy Sean Rodriguez, MD
12:20 pm	Vision Loss Disproportionally Drives Inhabitants of Low-Income Nations into Poverty Christopher Fortenbach, MD, PhD
	<b>Lunch</b> Blodi Conference Rooms



